CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

CS-14-169

PROJECT: Commerce Blvd./A1A Intersection	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2
and Signalization Improvements	DATE:4-6-15
	CONTRACT NUMBER: <u>CM2127</u>
TO CONTRACTOR: Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Co	intracting, Inc.
Reason for Change Order: Additional days added to the Twenty-five (25) calendar days.	contract; awaiting FDOT to finalize the project.
Original Contract Sum	
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Ag	greement. \$ <u>13,216.33</u>
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order	\$ 621,659.04
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	\$00
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order	\$ 621,659.04
The contract for substantial completion will be (increase Substantial Completion: 02/20/2015; Final Com	
APPROVED BY:	DATE: 51515
Prøject Manager (Department Head)	
APPROVED BY: Contract Manager	DATE: 5/15/15 DATE: 5/18/15
APPROVED BY: Director of Office of Management &	The sheet of the
APPROVED BY: County Mapager	Budget $DATE: 5-19-15 = 225$ DATE: 5/19/15 = 255
County Maragon	

ACCOUNT NO.: N/A

SECTION 00 63 63 CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

Commerce Blvd/A1A (SR 200) Intersection Signalization		lo. 2
PROJECT		
DATE OF ISSUANCE April 6, 2015	EFFECTIVE DATE April 6, 2015	
NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: NC13-051 CONTRACTOR Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors, Inc.	S ENGINEER / ARCHITECT Baker Klein Engine	ENGINEER
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contra Description: FDOT final documentation Reason for Change Order: Additional days added to the cont Attachments: (List documents supporting change) E-mail con	act Documents.	COUNTY G SERVICES IS MAY
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: Original Contract Price \$608,442.71 Net change from previous Change Orders No0 to No0	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: Original Contract Times Substantial Completion: <u>135 or January 6, 2015</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>180 or February 20, 2015</u> (days or dates) Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to <u>20</u> (days)	ECEIVED Y MANAGER'S OFFICE
Contract Price prior to this Change Order \$621,659.04	Contract Times Prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: <u>155 or January 26, 2015</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>200 or March 12, 2015</u> (days or dat	res)
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order \$	Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 25 (days)	
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders <u>621,659.04</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: <u>180 or February 20, 2015</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>225 or April 6, 2015</u> (days or date	es)

RECOMMENDED; By: Com Sm. H Engineer/Architect (Authorized Signature) 4 23 15 Date: ____

APPROVED: By: SUNTY (Authorized Signature) Date:

ACCEPTED By: Contractor (Authorized Signature) 30115 Y EIVED Date:

CHANGE ORDER

Section 00 63 63-1

MAY 0 4 2015 BY: CDMS